ORDINANCE NO. 246

## CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING STREET NAMES WITHIN THE CITY OF LACEY, PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONS, AND ADDING A NEW CHAPTER TO THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. There is hereby added to the Lacey Municipal Code, Chapter 12.05 to read as follows:

> 12.05.010 The street names shown on that certain map of the City of Lacey drawn in accordance with Chapter 12.04 of the Lacey Municipal Code and entitled City of Lacey, Street Name Index, and dated May 9, 1972, three copies of which are on file with the City Clerk of the City of Lacey, are hereby adopted as the official street names for streets within the City.

> 12.05.020 The Director of Public Works in accordance with Section 12.04.070 of the Lacey Municipal Code shall add to the official map designated in Section 12.04.010, the names of streets added to the City of Lacey by annexation, dedication, construction or in any other manner, and when such street names are added to said map, they shall become the official street names in the City of Lacey.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR

this av of

APPROVED AS TO FØRM:

ATTEST:

1972.

PASSED: PUBLISHE

CITY ATTORNEY

1 st reading 5/11/72 2nd reading 5/25/72 TAbled 5/25/77

a second seco A second secon

p p /